

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulse. Erfolg. Emotionen.

## Smash Burger 80 g halal

Article No.: 5000313

<b>Name of the food:</b>	Ground beef for hamburgers, raw, deep-frozen.	
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Beef (99 %), salt, spice extract.	
<b>Product Description:</b>	<p>Smash it, baby! This trendy burger is ultra-thin and mega-crispy. Smash-Ready™ technology means you can just smash the chilled or frozen patty during cooking then pop it in a bun. New target group, higher margin, more customisation.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Very quick to prepare (chilled/frozen)</li><li>– Low cost of goods, higher profit margin</li><li>– A new sensation: ultra-thin and crispy single or double burger</li></ul>	
<b>Condition:</b>	raw	
<b>Raw material group:</b>	Beef	
<b>Halal:</b>	Yes	
<b>Organic:</b>	No	
<b>Dimensions, deep-frozen:</b>	approx. 85 x 80 mm (L x W)	
<b>Bun Size:</b>	3,5 - 4,5 INCH BUN	
<b>Piece Weight:</b>	80 g	
<b>Identification Marking:</b>	DE EHK 1471 EG	
<b>GTIN – Sales Unit:</b>	–	
<b>GTIN – Master Case:</b>	4004074008289	
<b>Customs Tarif No.:</b>	02023090	
<b>Country of production:</b>	Germany	
<b>Contents of Master Case:</b>	80 g x 54 pieces = 4,32 kg	
<b>Languages on Packaging:</b>	DE, ES, GB, IT, NL, RO, DK, FI, FR, GR, SE	
<b>Master Case:</b>	1 x cardboard box (cardboard), 331 mm x 221 mm x 160 mm, 205 g 1 x inner bag (non-printed foil HDPE), 370 mm x 256 mm x 550 mm, 20 g 2 x label on outer case (paper), 200 mm x 130 mm, 4 g	
<b>Packaging Sales Units:</b>		
	<b>Net Weight</b>	<b>Gross weight</b>
<b>Per Sales Unit</b>	–	–
<b>Per Master Case</b>	4.32 kg	4.553 kg
<b>Pallet content:</b>	120 cartons (10 layers of 12 cartons each)	
<b>Gross Weight per Pallet:</b>	566.36 kg	
<b>Pallet Height:</b>	1750 mm	
<b>Shelf Life (BBD):</b>	180 days	
<b>Shelf Life on Delivery:</b>	90 days	
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Transport and storage at -18 °C, do not refreeze after defrosting.	

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulse. Erfolg. Emotionen.

## Smash Burger 80 g halal

Article No.: 5000313

### Recommended Preparation:

Product not suitable for direct consumption! Prepare the product from frozen. Consume only well done. Cooking times may vary depending on the power rating of the appliance.

Griddle: defrosted: 210 °C approx. 2 min., Defrost in fridge for ca. 3 hours, covered. Flatten the "Smash Burger" (maximum meat temperature 2 °C) to the preferred thickness and fry. Use same day after defrosting.

Griddle: deep-frozen: 210 °C approx. 4 min., Sear both sides per 1:30 min., flatten to the desired thickness and fry on both sides until done.

### Nutritional values: 100 g contain on average:

Energy [kJ/kcal]:	1122 / 270
Fat [g]:	22
of which saturates [g]:	9.4
Carbohydrate [g]:	0.1
of which sugars [g]:	0.0
Protein [g]:	18
Salt [g]:	0.25
Fibre [g]:	0.0

### Bacteriological Data:

E. coli	< 5000 CFU/g
Salmonella	not traceable in 10 g
Aerobic mesophilic germs	< 500000 CFU/g

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulse. Erfolg. Emotionen.

## Smash Burger 80 g halal

Article No.: 5000313

### Allergen Information:

Allergens		Ingredients
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	-	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	-	
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soybeans and products thereof	-	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
Nuts and products thereof	-	
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	-	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites ( >10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO <sub>2</sub> )	-	
Lupin and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	

+ = containing / - = not containing / o = may contain traces

### Legal requirements:

The product is conform to the legal German and EU regulations in it's compound and declaration.

### GMO – Statement:

This product does not undergo a declaration requirement according to the EC regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 for declaration and traceability of genetically modified food and animal feed.